PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AUSTIN				08/11/1998
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government			
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7980			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		08879457		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (301)480-0272				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: edison@nih.gov				
Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR				
Address Line 1:			kledge Drive, Suite 310	
Address Line 2:MSC 7980Address Line 4:Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Director, DEITR, NIH	
Total Attachments: 1 source=08879457#page1.tif				

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Methods and Compositions for Modulation and Inhibition of Telomerase

Inventor(s): Shih-Fong Chen, Ira Maine, Sean M. Kerwin, Terace M. Fletcher, Miguel Salazar, Blain Mamiya, Makoto Wajima and Bradford Windle Serial No.: 879,457

Filing Date (U.S.): June 20, 1997

Contractor: The University of Texas at Austin (under Subcontract No. UTA96-0215 from The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio) Agreement No.: Grant No. CA67760

Disclosure or Case No: CTRC:030

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (Countries): None

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified agreement with the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by Government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 11th day of August, 1998.

The University of Texas at Austin

Helend

Patricia C. Ohlendorf Vice President for Administrative and Legal Affairs P.O. Box 7726 Austin, TX 78713-7726

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

NIH Patent Paralegal

PATENT REEL: 020972 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 05/20/2008